s
de Bedienungsanleitung  Analogmodul WZU-AM
A6V12324970_----_a
2021-02-02
Originalsprache
Siemens Smart Infrastructure A6V12324970_----_a  2021-02-02 1
1. Sicherheitshinweise
ESD-Schutzmaßnahmen beachten.

Max. Länge der Leitungen 100 m
Querschnitt der Leitungen Bis zu 1,5 mm²
11. Bestellangaben
für einzelnes Modul: WZU-AM
für Zähler mit Modul: UH50-xxxx-xxxx-xxx-XYZx-xxx
 UC50-xxxx-xxxx-xxx-XYZx-xxx
 X = B für Batteriebetrieb
 X = M für Netzbetrieb AC/DC 24 V mit An-
schlussklemme
 Y = A Analogmodul auf Steckplatz „Modul 1“
 Z = A Analogmodul auf Steckplatz „Modul 2“
für externes Netzteil: WZU-NE24 (für Modul: muss immer separat bestellt
werden)
für 6-Jahresbatterie D-Zelle: WZU-BD (für Zähler: falls andere Batterie einge-
baut ist)
Siemens Switzerland Ltd
Smart Infrastructure
Global Headquarters
Theilerstrasse 1a
CH-6300 Zug
Tel. +41 58 724 2424
© 2021 Siemens Switzerland Ltd.
s
en Operating Instructions  Analog module WZU-AM
A6V12324970_----_a
2021-02-02
Translation
Siemens Smart Infrastructure A6V12324970_----_a  2021-02-02 4
1. Safety Information
Ensure ESD protection.
Avoid short-circuits on the PCB.
Always route connecting cables through the grom-
mets of the meter.
Do not squeeze the cables by the cover.
Do not cut the grommets shorter than necessary
since this may lower the degree of protection.
Mains supply must be connected to terminals 27 and
28.
When connecting, turn off the mains supply.
Each module must use a fuse in its power supply
line.
2. Description of functions
The analog module is an add-on module for the type UH50..
and UC50.. .
The module converts the measured value from the meter to an
analog signal. Each module has 2 channels whose functions
can be configured independently.
The output signal is updated every 4 seconds.
LEDs at the rear of the module show the current operating
state.
Note: An external power pack must power the mod-
ule. Not included in the module’s scope of delivery.
3. Installation and assembly
Up to 2 communication modules can be installed.
Number Description
1 Service button (under the housing cover)
2 Slot “module 1”
3 Slot “module 2”
4 Bushing for power cable
5 Cable grommets
The outer diameter of the cable must be between 4 mm and 6
mm. All cables have to be routed through the existing bush